
2024 Elkhart ELKS BASEBALL schedule 
 

 

 

DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME 
Saturday February 3 Jacksonville (Scrimmage) Elkhart 4:30/7:00 

Tuesday February 6 Diboll (Scrimmage) Diboll 4:30/7:00 

Tuesday February 13 Frankston (Scrimmage) Elkhart 5:00/7:00 

Thurs – Sat February 22-24 Howard Estes Tournament Palestine/Elkhart TBA 

Tuesday  February 27 Troup Elkhart 4:30/7:00 

Thurs – Sat Feb. 29 – March 2 Groveton Tournament Groveton TBA 

Tuesday March 5 Buffalo* Elkhart 4:30/7:00 

Thurs – Fri March 7-8 Corrigan Tournament Corrigan TBA 

Tuesday March 12 Franklin* Elkhart 4:30/7:00 

Friday March 15 Mexia* Elkhart 4:30/7:00 

Tuesday March 19 Groesbeck* Groesbeck 4:30/7:00 

Friday March 22 Fairfield* Elkhart 4:30/7:00 

Tuesday March 26 Teague* Teague 4:30/7:00 

Friday March 29 Buffalo* Buffalo 12:30/3:00 

Tuesday April 2 Westwood* Elkhart 4:30/7:00 

Friday April 5 Franklin* Franklin 4:30/7:00 

Tuesday April 9 Mexia* Mexia 4:30/7:00 

Friday April 12 Groesbeck* Elkhart 4:30/7:00 

Tuesday April 16 Fairfield* Fairfield 4:30/7:00 

Friday April 19 Teague** Elkhart 4:30/7:00 

Tuesday April 23 Westwood* Westwood 4:30/7:00 

Friday April 26    

     

Tuesday April 30 District Certification TBA TBA 

Saturday May 4 Bi-District Certification TBA TBA 

Saturday May 11 Area Certification TBA TBA 

Saturday May 18 Regional Quarter-Final Certification TBA TBA 

Saturday May 25 Regional Semi-Final Certification TBA TBA 

Saturday June 1 Regional Final Certification TBA TBA 

Wed – Sat June 5-8 State Tournament Austin/Round Rock TBA 

*- District Game   **- Senior Night 

Head Coach: Ryan Rasbeary 

Assistant Coaches: Ryon Vaughn, Jalyn Jackson 

Email: rrasbeary@elkhartisd.org 

Athletic Director: Cody Day 

Superintendent: Dr. Lamont Smith 

Principal: Jason Ives 

mailto:rrasbeary@elkhartisd.org

